
 

MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION 

 

          MAHAWELI AUTHORITY OF SRI LANKA 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

 

On behalf of the Chairman, Department Procurement Committee of Mahaweli Authority of Sri Lanka 

(MASL), sealed bids are invited by the Director General, MASL, 9th Floor, T. B. Jayah Mawatha, Colombo 

10 for the following contract up to  2.00 p.m  on 22nd July  2024 for the  following good package. 

 

2.  Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedure. 

 

 

3.  The Bid document can be collected from the Procurement Division at 9th Floor of the below address by a 

written request on a company letter head with the payment of a non-refundable bid fee as given above  

from 01st July   2024 up to 19th July 2024 on week days from 9.30 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. The pre-bid meeting 

will be held on the date as stated in above table at the 9th Floor of below address. 

 

4.  Sealed Bid in duplicate clearly marked the contract number and name on the top left corner of the envelope 

may be dispatched either by Register Post or Hand Deliver or Courier to the Procurement Division,          

9th Floor of the below address to receive on or before the closing date and time as mentioned in the above 

table. Bids will be opened at the time as mentioned in the table on the same day. Bidders or their 

representatives not exceeding two in numbers are allowed to be present at the opening of bids. 

 

5.  The bidding document is available at   www.mahaweli.gov.lk web site for reference. 

 

6.   The bids shall be accompanied with a Bid Security as stated in the bidding document. 

 

7. For further details, please contact Procurement Division of MASL on Tel No. 0112687235,                       

011-2687484, email masldpcsec@gmail.com  .       

 

Director General 

Mahaweli Authority of Sri Lanka 

No. 500, T.B. Jayah Mawatha 

Colombo 10. 

  

S 

/No 

Contract No Description Non-refundable 

Bid Fee per set 

of Bidding 

Document (Rs) 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

(Rs) 

Date & 
Time of 

Pre bid 

Meeting  

Bid 

Opening 

Date & 

Time 

01 MASL/PROC/ 

GOODS/NCB/ 

2024/LiDAR/14 

 

Procurement of LiDAR 

Sensor System with 

Tools 

 

 

 

5,000.00 

 

 

18,000.00 

             

15th July   

2024 at 

10.30 a.m 

 

22nd July   

2024 at 

2.00 p. m 

 

http://www.mahaweli.gov.lk/
mailto:masldpcsec@gmail.com


වාරිමාර්ග අමාත්ාාංශය 

 
ශ්රී ලාංකා මහවැලි අධිකාරිය 

ලාංසු කැඳවීම 
 

ශ්රී ලංකා මහවැලි අධිකාරියේ යෙපාර්තයේන්තු ප්රසේපාෙන කමිටු සභාපති යවනුයවන්ත එහි අධ්යක්ෂ ජනරාල් විසින්ත 

2024 ජූලි මස 22 වන දින ප.ව. 2.00 ෙක්වා පහත සඳහන්ත යකාන්තරාත්තුව සඳහා මුද්රා තබන ලෙ මිල ගණන්ත කැඳවනු 

ලැයේ. 

2. යමම ලංසු කැඳවීම  ජාතික තරඟකාරී මිළ කැඳවීම යටයත්ත (NCB) සිදු කරනු ලැයේ. 

 

 

3. අොල ලංසු පත්රිකා, සමාගේ ලිපි ශීර්ෂයක් මගින්ත ලිඛිත ඉල්ීමක් ඉදිරිපත්තකර ඉහත් සඳහන් වගුවේ පරිදි  ආපසු 

යනායගවන තැන්තපත්ත මුෙලක් යගවා යකාළඹ 10, ටී. බී. ජයා මාවයත්ත, අංක 500 ෙරණ ස්ථානයේ පිහිටි  ශ්රී ලංකා 

මහවැලි අධිකාරියේ 9 වන මහයල් ප්රසේපාෙන අංශයයන්ත 2024.07.01 වන දින සිට 2024.07.19 වන දින ෙක්වා 

සතිවේ දින වල වප.ව. 09.30 සිට ප.ව. 03.00 ෙක්වා ලබා ගත හැක. යපර ලංසු කැෙවීයේ රැස්වීම පිළිබඳ දිනයන්ත 

හා යේලාව ඉහත වගුයේ ෙක්වා  ඇති අතර පහත සඳහන්ත ලිපිනයේදී පවත්තවනු ලැයේ.  

 

4. නිසි යලස සේූර්ණ කරන ලෙ ලංසුව පිටපතක්ෙ සමග, ආයතනයේ නම, ලිපිනය හා ලංසුයවහි නම ලියන ලෙ 

කවරයේ බහා මුද්රා තබා ඉහත් වගුවේ දක්වා ඇති දිනට යපර ලැයබන යස් පහත ලිපිනයයහි 9 වන මහවේ ප්රසම්පාදන 

අාංශය යවත ලියාපදිංචි තැපෑයලන්ත යහෝ කුරියර් යස්වාව මගින්ත එවිය යුුය. නැතයහාත්ත එහි ඇති යටන්තඩර් යපට්ටටියට 

යගනවිත්ත ෙැමිය හැකිය. මිල ගණන්ත විවෘත කිරීම මිල ගණන්ත භාර ගැනීම අවසන්ත වූ විට වගුයේ සඳහන්ත යේලාවන්ත 

වලදී එම ස්ථානයේදීම සිදුකරනු ලබන අතර එම අවස්ථාවට අයදුේකරුට යහෝ ඔහුයේ නියයෝජිතයයකුට පමණක් 

සහභාගි විය හැකිය. 
 

5. අොල ලංසු යල්ඛණ   www.mahaweli.gov.lk  යවේ අඩවියට පිවිස පරික්ෂා කළ හැකිය. 
 

6.  අොල ලංසුව සමග ලංසු යල්ඛනවල සඳහන්ත පරිදි ලංසු සුරක්ෂණ ඇපකරය ඉදිරිපත්ත කළ යුුය. 

 

7. වැඩිදුර යතාරුරු සඳහා ප්රසේපාෙන අංශය - දුරකතන අංක 011 2687235, 011-2687484.  

ඊ යේල් - masldpcsec@gmail.com  

 

 

අධ්ක්ෂ ජනරාේ, 
ශ්රී ලාංකා මහවැලි අධිකාරිය, 
අාංක 500, ටී.බී ජයා මාවත්, 
වකාළඹ 10. 
 

අාංකය වකාන්රාත් 

අාංකය 

විස්ත්රය ආපසු  

වනාවගවනු 

ලබන ඇප  

ත්ැන්පත් 

මුදල (රු.) 

ලාංසු 

සුරක්ෂණවේ 

වටිනාකම 

(රු.) 

වපර ලාංසු 

කැඳවීවම් රැස්වීම 

පැවැත්වවන 

දිනය සහ 

වේලාව 

ලාංසු කැඳවීම 

විවෘත් කිරීවම් 

දිනය සහ 

වේලාව 

01 MASL/PROC/ 

GOODS/NCB/ 

2024/LiDAR/
14 

LiDAR Sensor  
පද්ධ්තියක් සහ ඊට 
අවශය උපාංග මිලදී 
ගැනීම 

 

 

5,000.00 

 

 

18,000.00 

 

2024 ජූලි 15 

යප.ව. 10.30 

 

2024 ජූලි 22  

ප.ව. 2.00 

http://www.mahaweli.gov.lk/

